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If cash raterises, as per marketpricing until Dec-24
==If cashrate rises to 2% by Dec-23, ANZ forecast

Source: RBA, Bloomberg, Macrobond, ANZ Research
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GDP

Employment growth
Unemployment rate
Wage price index

Headline inflation

Trimmed mean inflation

Sep-21

-1.9
-0.6
4.6
0.6
0.8
0.7

Dec-21

2.3
-0.2
5.1
0.7
1.3
1.0

% q/q
Mar-22 Jun-22
2.0 1.5
2.2 1.1
4.6 4.4
0.8 0.9
1.1 1.0
1.0 0.9

Sep-22
1.1
0.7
4.1
0.9
0.8
0.7

Dec-22

0.8
0.6
4.0
0.9
0.7
0.7

2020

-0.8
-1.0
6.8
1.4
0.9
1.2

% y/y
2021 2022
2.9 5.5
1.4 4.7
51 4.0
2.4 3.5
3.5 3.5
2.6 3.2

*Forecasts in bold. Annual data and forecasts are through-the-year growth, except the unemployment rate which is the Q4 average.

BRI

Interest Rates (20)

RBA cash rate
90-day bank bill
3-year bond
10-year bond
Curve - 3s10s (bps)
3y swap

10y swap

RBNZ cash rate
US fed funds

US 2-year note
US 10-year note
BoE Bank Rate
Foreign Exchange
AUD/USD
AUD/EUR
AUD/GBP
AUD/JPY
AUD/CNY
AUD/NZD
AUD/CHF
AUD/IDR
AUD/INR
AUD/KRW
USD/JPY
EUR/USD
USD/CNY

AUD TWI

Current

0.10
0.08
1.59
2.16
58
1.83
2.44
0.75
0.25
1.47
1.96
0.50

0.72
0.63
0.53
82.6
4.55
1.07
0.66

10301
54.05

860
115
1.14
6.34

60.30

Mar 22

0.10
0.11
1.40
2.00
60
1.55
2.30
1.00
0.50
1.25
1.50
0.50

0.70
0.63
0.51
79.1
4.46
1.08
0.66
9923
52.15
823
113
1.12
6.37
58.49

Jun 22

0.10
0.14
1.75
2.10
35
1.90
2.40
1.50
1.00
1.50
2.00
0.75

0.71
0.62
0.51
80.9
4.51
1.08
0.65
10047
53.11
831
114
1.14
6.35
59.14

Sep 22

0.25
0.46
1.75
2.10
35
1.90
2.40
2.00
1.25
1.75
2.00
1.00

0.73
0.63
0.52
84.0
4.61
1.07
0.68
10293
54.75
847
115
1.15
6.32
60.57

Bond yields are on government-issued securities at constant maturity.

Forecasts are for quarter-end.
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Dec 22

0.75
0.76
2.00
2.25
25
2.20
2.55
2.50
1.50
2.00
2.25
1.00

0.75
0.64
0.52
87.0
4.73
1.07
0.68
10500
56.40
863
116
1.17
6.30
61.91

2023

2.4
2.4
3.8
4.0
3.1
3.1
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DATE REGION DATA/EVENT PERIOD MARKET ANZ LAST GMT AEST
Monday AU Markit Australia PMI Composite Feb P -- -- 46.7 22:00 09:00
21-Feb Markit Australia PMI Mfg Feb P -- -- 55.1 22:00 09:00

Markit Australia PMI Services Feb P -- -- 46.6 22:00 09:00
JN Jibun Bank Japan PMI Mfg Feb P -- - 55.4 00:30 11:30
Machine Tool Orders y/y Jan F -- -- 61.4% 06:00 17:00
EA Markit Eurozone Manufacturing PMI Feb P -- -- 58.7 09:00 20:00
GE PPI m/m Jan -- -- 5.0% 07:00 18:00
Markit/BME Germany Manufacturing PMI Feb P -- -- 59.8 08:30 19:30
UK Markit UK PMI Manufacturing sa Feb P -- -- 57.3 09:30 20:30
Tuesday AU ANZ Roy Morgan Weekly Consumer Confidence Index Feb-22 -- -- 103.2 22:30 09:30
22-Feb JN PPI Services y/y Jan -- -- 1.1% 23:50 10:50
GE IFO Business Climate Feb -- -- 95.7 09:00 20:00
IFO Current Assessment Feb -- - 96.1 09:00 20:00
IFO Expectations Feb - - 95.2 09:00 20:00
UK
us House Price Purchase Index g/q Q4 -- -- 4.2% 14:00 01:00
Markit US Manufacturing PMI Feb P -- -- 55.5 14:45 01:45
Conf. Board Consumer Confidence Feb 110 -- 113.8 15:00 02:00
Richmond Fed Manufact. Index Feb -- -- 8 15:00 02:00
Fed’s Bostic Takes Part in Moderated Q&A 20:30 07:30
Wednesday NZ
23-Feb RBNZ OfficialCashRate | Feb22 | - | - | o08% | 01:00 | 12:00 |
UMl Constructionworkbone | @4 | - | - | -083% [ oo:30 [ 11:30 |
wage Priceindexasq [ o4 | - | o7% | oe6% | oo:30 | 11:30 |
Wage Price Index y/y o4 | | 24% | 22% [ 0o0:30 | 11:30 |
EA CPI Core y/y Jan F - - 2.3% 10:00 21:00
CPlI m/m Jan F -- -- 0.3% 10:00 21:00
CPI y/y Jan F -- -- 5.0% 10:00 21:00
UK BOE's Tenreyro speaks. 17:00 04:00
us MBA Mortgage Applications Feb-22 -- -- -- 12:00 23:00
Thursday NZ Trade Balance NZD Jan -- -- -477m 21:45 08:45
24-Feb LBl i ate Capital Expenditure | o | | - | 22% | 00:30 | 11:30 |
UK BOE's Bailey gives welcome address. 13:15 00:15
BOE's Broadbent moderates panel. 16:00 03:00
BOE's Pill speaks. 18:00 05:00
us Chicago Fed Nat Activity Index Jan -- - -0.15 13:30 00:30
Continuing Claims Feb-22 -- -- -- 13:30 00:30
CorePCEqrg | oas | - | - | 49% | 13:30 | o0o:30 |
GDP Annualizedaszg | 04s [ 6.9% [ - | 69% | 13:30 | 00:30 |
Initial Jobless Claims Feb-22 -- -- -- 13:30 00:30
Personal Consumption Q4 S - - 3.3% 13:30 00:30
New Home Sales m/m Jan 0.3% -- 11.9% 15:00 02:00
Kansas City Fed Manf. Activity Feb -- -- 24 16:00 03:00
Fed’s Bostic Discusses Banking in a Digital Era 16:10 03:10
Friday NZ Retail Sales Ex Inflation g/q Q4 -- -- -8.1% 21:45 08:45
25-Feb JIN Tokyo CPI Ex-Fresh Food, Energy y/y Feb -- -- -0.7% 23:30 10:30
Tokyo CPI y/y Feb -- -- 0.5% 23:30 10:30
EA M3 Money Supply y/y Jan -- -- 6.9% 09:00 20:00
c3corsad/<q | or | | | 07% | 07:00 | 18:00 |
us Durable Goods Orders Jan P 0.6% -- -0.7% 13:30 00:30
PCECore Deflatorysy | Jan | 52% | - | 49% | 13:30 | 00:30 |
pCE Deflatorysy [ Jan [ | | 58% | 13:30 | 00:30 ]
Personal Income Jan -0.3% - 0.3% 13:30 00:30
Personal Spending Jan 0.8% -- -0.6% 13:30 00:30
U. of Mich. 1 Yr Inflation Feb F -- -- 5.0% 15:00 02:00
U. of Mich. 5-10 Yr Inflation Feb F -- -- 3.1% 15:00 02:00
U. of Mich. Sentiment Feb F 61.7 -- 61.7 15:00 02:00
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Monday

21 Feb

AU: PMI (Feb P)
IJN: PMI (Feb P)

UK: PMI (Feb P)
GE: PPI (Jan),

PMI (Feb P)

EA: PMI (Feb P)
US: PMI (Feb P),
Cons. conf. (Feb),
Richmond Fed (Feb)

Public Holiday: US, CA

28 Feb

NZ: ANZ Bus Conf (Feb)
AU: Retail sales (Jan)
IJN: IP (Jan P),

Retail sales (Jan)

US: Wholesale inv (Jan),
PMI, Dallas Fed (Feb)

7 Mar

AU: ANZ Job Ads (Feb)
CH: Trade bal. (Feb)
GE: Factory orders (Jan)

14 Mar
EA: IP (Jan)

21 Mar
US: Chicago Fed (Feb)

Public Holiday: JN

Tuesday

22 Feb

UK: IFO (Feb)

US: Chicago Fed (Jan),
GDP (4Q S),

New home sales (Jan)

1 Mar

AU: RBA cash rate
JN: PMI (Feb F)
CH: PMI (Feb)
UK: PMI (Feb F)
GE: PMI (Feb F),
CPI (Feb P)

US: Const. spend (Jan),
ISM manf. (Feb)
CA: GDP (Dec),
PMI (Feb)

8 Mar

AU: NAB Bus Conf (Feb)
GE: IP (Jan)

EA: GDP (4Q F)

US: Trade bal. (Jan),
Wholesale inv. (Jan F)

15 Mar

CH: IP (Feb)

UK: Unemp. rate (Jan)
GE: ZEW survey (Mar)
EA: ZEW survey (Mar)
US: Empire manf. (Mar),
PPI (Feb)

CA: House starts (Feb)

22 Mar
US: Richmond Fed (Mar)
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Wednesday

23 Feb

NZ: RBNZ cash rate
AU: WPI (4Q)

EA: CPI (Jan F)

Public Holiday: JN

2 Mar

NZ: Build permit (Jan)
AU: GDP (4Q)

GE: Unemp. rate (Feb)
EA: CPI (Feb P)

US: ADP emp. (Feb)
CA: BoC policy rate

9 Mar

JN: GDP (4Q F),
Machine orders (Feb P)
CH: PPI (Feb),

CPI1 (Feb)

16 Mar

JN: Trade bal (Feb),
IP (Jan F)

US: Retail sales (Feb),
FOMC rate

CA: CPI (Feb)

23 Mar

UK: CPI (Feb)

US: New home sale
(Feb)

Thursday

24 Feb
NZ: Trade bal. (Jan)

3 Mar

AU: Build approv. (Jan),
Trade bal. (Jan)

EA: Unemp. rate (Jan),
Retail sales (Jan)

US: Factory order (Jan),
Durable goods (Jan F)

10 Mar
JN: PPI (Feb)
US: CPI (Feb)

17 Mar

NZ: GDP (4Q)

AU: Unemp. rate (Feb)
JN: Machine order (Jan)
UK: BOE bank rate

EA: CPI (Feb F)

US: House start (Feb),
Build permit (Feb),
Philly Fed (Mar),

IP (Feb)

24 Mar

NZ: Trade bal (Feb)

AU: PMI (Mar P)

JN: PMI (Mar P)

UK: PMI (Mar P)

GE: PMI (Mar P)

EA: PMI (Mar P)

US: Durable good (Feb),
PMI (Mar P)

Friday

25 Feb

NZ: Retail sales (4Q),

ANZ cons. conf. (Feb)

JN: CPI (Feb)

EA: M3 money (Jan)

US: Personal inc./spend
(Jan),

Durable goods (Jan P),

PCE (Jan),

U. of Mich. sent. (Feb F)

4 Mar

GE: Trade bal. (Jan)

US: Nonfarm payroll
(Feb),

Unemp. rate (Feb)

CA: Build permit (Jan)

11 Mar

NZ: PMI (Feb)

UK: IP (Jan),

Trade bal. (Jan)

GE: CPI (Feb F)

US: U. of Mich. sent.
(Mar P)

CA: Unemp. rate (Feb)

18 Mar

JN: CPI (Feb),

BOJ policy rate

US: Existing home sales
(Feb)

CA: Retail sales (Jan)

25 Mar

JN: CPI (Mar)

UK: Retail sales (Feb)

GE: IFO (Mar)

EA: M3 money (Feb)

US: U. of Mich. sent.
(Mar F)
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